WALLACE, ROBERT M.
SN: 0-5228587
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Dear Mrs. "Vallace:

I learned with great sadness of the death of your hus-
band, First Lieutenant Robert M. Wallace.

I hope it will comfort you to know that your husband was
serving his country in a time of great need. Your grief{
in his loss is shared by all his countrymen,

Mrs. Johnson and { join in expressing our heastielt
sympathy to you. You will be remembered in our prayers.

Sincerely,

LYNDUN B. JUHNSUN

o
Mzrs. Robert M. Wallace
1970 West Cexterville Road
Dayton, Ohio 45459
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(AR 340-15
REFERENCE OR OFFICE SYM30L | suBJECT
|
X | - . . ram s .
AGTC-R (1426 T ; Non-Hostile Military Casuzalty in Vietnam
| A
TO Chief of Staf’f FROM  TAG DATE & Aug 67 CMT 1
ATIid: LTC S, M. Smith Ir. LTC Gar /zfd /72066
Roca 30 713, The Pentzgon
The following rawed individual has been reporzed dead in Vietnam as the result of
non-hoztile aztion
N&'Z: 1LT 02 Robert M. Wallace, 05 228 587
CRGANIZATICN: 188th Assault Helicopter Company, lst Avn Bde, APO SF 96268
DATE CF CASUALTY: 31 July 67
CIRCUMSTANCES: Individual died as a result of injuries received while he was
enrcute to a combat oparation when his aircraft collided with
another aircraft in mid-air and crashed.®*
NAME AUD ADIRESS OF NZXT OF XIN: Mrs, Nancy Wallace (Wife)
ARMY AREAFIRST 1970 Vest Ceqtorville Road
Dayton, Ohio ¢5¢S9q
CHLIDRE: Sen:one
NWQVWA Q bet EWNAK““
\L
G 156 Tomg Lovserti
\()(/%\{"ﬂ'\, C"’L\"
TON UHT ADJUTANT GENTRAL: ] LhTel g
DCUMALD L, GEER
CO]_O-«-.;., ACC !
Executive Officer, TaCO !
*Indiv previouvzly reported missing 31 July 67 .77 er0 SAwr
i
|
i
!
i
!
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REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF FUNERAL AND/OR INTERMENT EXPENSES Eodger e o 22-R229

PART | - TO BE COMPLETED BY MILITARY AUTHORITIES

! MILITARY ACTIVITY PREPARING THIS FORM 2 MILITARY ACTIVITY TO WHICH FORM IS TO BE MAILED FOR
. PAYMENT (Name and Address, Including ZIP Code,
. HQy WA, MIMTS, OAKLAND ARMY BASE HQ, WA, MTMTS, OAKLAND ARMY BASE
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94626 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94626
3. DECEDENT (Last Name, First Name, Middle [nitial) 4 GRADE/RANK 5 SERVICE NUMBER
» ROBERT M, 1LT 0S5 228 587
6 PLACE OF DEATH 7 DATE OF DEATH
31 July 1967
8 NAME OF NEXT OF KIN ' 9 RELATIONSHIP
Mrs. Bancy Wallace, : s Dayton, Ohio widow
10. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND/OR NAME OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED BY NEXT OF KIN rInclude ZIP
Codu)
Schlientz & Moore Funeral Home, 1632 Wayne Avemue, Dayton, Ohio . Y5 s/ D

11. GOVERNMENT CONTRACT FOR CARE OF REMAINS IN EFFECT a. |IF YES. ENTER NAME OF CONTRACTING ACTIVITY
AT PLACE OF DEATH (Not appiicable to Air Force)

o lves Owo n/a

PART Il - TO BE COMPLETED BY NEXT OF KIN (Proper completion will expedite settlement.)
COMPLETE ITEMS 12 AND 13, COMPLETE ITEM 17
FiLL IN EITHER ITEM 14 OR 15. (Do not fill in both ) MAIL TO ADDRESSEE INITEM 2
COMPLETE ITEM 16, IF APPLICABLE .
12. CEMETERY. MAUSOLEUM OR OTHER DISPOSITION (Name and Address, Including ZIP Code) 13. DATE OF INTERMENT
Wood Jond  Cemefery
E //57 Wﬂoa//gna) Hve . Day%oh,olmb, L}§‘7’D9
TO BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN ARRANGED FOR INTERMENT ONLY (If next of kin arranged for preparation and
" casketing, leave this item blank and fill in item 15.)
1
. a. INTERMENT COS5TS rEnter total amount paid or incurred for one o} more of the following: Cost H
i of grave site, opening and closing grave, burial vault, church service or clergy’s fee, obituary
notice, flowers, services of funeral director - including use of his facilities, and motor service,) é‘ ’? a R é q
15 7O BE COMPLETED WHEN NEXT OF KIN MADE ALL ARRANGEMENTS (Fill in appropriate amounts opposite a, b, c and d.)
[SE
a. REMOV AL, ACASKE‘T. ?RES ERVATION AND RELATED SERVICES $
- oo R . n/‘
b. CREMATION AND URN "~ s
n/a
: W 7e T
N €. CLOTHINC - - s
B n/a
ERCR VRN
d. INTERMENT :0sTs (Enter total amount paid or incurred for items listed in 14 above.) s
: n/a
16. TO BE COMPLETEC WHEN MEXT OF KIN PAID OR INCURRED COST FOR SHIPMENT OF REMAINS
a8 SHIPPING COST s
v n/a
: b. s_HtPPED FROM (Place) ¢. SHIPPED TO (Place) d. MODE OF SHIPMENT
) [draw 3 ar
; - [T HeaRrsE
I n/a n/a
l} 17. STATEMENT OF NEXT OF KIN: I HAVE PAID OR INCURRED EXPENSES IN THE AMOUNTS ENTERED IN ITEMS 14. 15. AND OR
B . 16. I DESIRE THAT THE AMOUNT ALLOWABLE BY THE GOVERNMENT BE PAID TO:
B N L4-saoyne—fe ot
. m e
|G hlventz + Moore Funcwsl Home, & Aug L7
; ° 3

c. ADDRESS (Include ZIP Code) 4§

| /432 w&}/""! /Ql/fn e . SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN

* Doy fon, O hio Hs5 /0 MZ%@Z/M

DD‘ 525“‘021375 REPLACES DA FORM 10-164 AND NAVMED-1347 (7-39}. WHICH ARE OBSOLETE;

AND REPL ACES AF FORM 549 AND AF FORM 714, WHICH MAY BE USED



(" MEMORJAL DIVISION - OARB &'
ESCORT'’S REPORT OF MISSION

DECEDENT
1ILT ROBERT M. WALLACE 05 228 587

CONSIGNEE
Schlientz & Moore Funeral Home, 1632 Wayne Avenue, Dayton, Ohio

NEXT OF KIN
Mrs. Nancy Wallace, . ~ Dayton, Ohio

ESCORT

| thoroughly understand my duties in connection with my escort mission and acknowledge receipt of the following
supplies which will be returned to the Mortuary Office, OARB upon completion of mission.

BRASSARD A RM———— £

GLOVES, WHITE 1Pr

GUIDE FOR ESCORTS 1Ea )
1LT ROBERT W. MUTCHLER 05 419 219 oaTe 7 ?f’kL?
DID YOU MEET NEXT OF KIN? (If not, explain below) WERE YOU ASKED TO STAY FOR FUNERAL?

- Yes Yes

WERE MILITARY SERVICES RENDERED? DATE AND HOUR OF FUNERAL

ves 1100 Hours
10 Aug 67

NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

Woodland Cemetery, 118 Woodland Ave., Dayton, Chio 45409

FLAG PRESENTED TO DATE DEPARTED ON RETURN DATE ARRIVED DUTY STATION

TRIP
Mrs. Nancy Wallace

10 Aug 67 10 Aug 67

DETAILED REPORT ON MISSION (Include all pertinent data, special requests or unusual circumstances.)

The family and the widow were very appreciative of the Army's assistance and they
were very proud of the funeral service given for the late 1LT Robert Wallace.

No unusual requests were made.

DATE

11 Aug 67 ‘%)/Z% é W_Am /Zf /rfl

MTW FORM 8905 REPLACES MTW FORMS 4218 AND 5225 WAICH At = orRE. CALTF.
L APR 67 MAY BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED. !
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DEPARTMENT QOF THE ABRMY
#0S ARMY MORTUARY, VIETNAM
APQ San Franeisco _96307

AVCA-SGN-MY 29 Auguat 1967

SUBJECT: Report of Disposition of Personal Effec of Dece '§ec}-6Pe)rson
(BEs LT WAL s BOBERT M., 05 228 587)(Evac # 6389-67

188th Agalt Held Cop lat Avn Bge

TO: Chief of Support Services
Headquarters, Department of the Army
ATTN: SPTS-D
Washington, De Ca .

1 A Summaery Court convened at Headquarters, USASUPCOM, Saigon pur-
suant to Court Mertial Appointing Order, Number 8, USASUPCOM, Saigon, 17
June 1967 for the purpose of disposing of the effects of LT WALLACE,

ROBERT M., 05 228 587 subject to military law.

2. No legal representative being present, they were forwarded to
this Summary Court and all relevant evidence pertaining to entitlement
to receive effects was duly considered. Whereupon. this Summary Court
finds that Frse Nanoy Wallace _ Dayton, Chie

is the vife of the above named individual
and appears to be entitled to receive these effects.

3. No attempt was made to determine if local debtors owed decedents
estate any debts or monies. No attempt was made te determine .if decedént
owed debts or mornies to creditors and creditors have not been paid by Sum-
mary Court from the funds of the decedent. .

4. No funds were received from sale of effects.

5. The effects listed on the attached inventory have been shipped
to the person entitled to receive them as indicated on the inventory.

¥R THE CUMMANDER:

5 Inclosures: ' TROMAS L. BOLAND
1s. Inventory (DD Foxm 1076) 117, ARMOR
2. Cartificate of Degiruction Summary Court

3, Ltr nok dtd 29 Aug 67
4. Ltr nok dtd 22 Aug 67
5. Lir nok dtd 7 Aug 67 w/Questiommaire

AVCA SGN Form 124 (21 May €7)



ST 7 SO "
“RECORD OF .PERSONAL EFFECTS-MILITARY OPERATIONS
- (See instructions on reverse side) _::
UNAME (Last Flrst, Middle Imtlal)_ |2, :GRADE
4. ORGANIZATION AND STATION CR APO 5. STATUS| 6. _.ATE OF STATUS .
ClMh Asslé Bald Cedsb Ama Bde | Desased N duly b7
EFFECTS DATA
7. PLACE OF RECOVERY I ‘8 DATE CF m”owmy
9. INVENTORY OF EIFECTS 10. VERIFICATION OF INVEITORY
| | BY COMAND , ~ BY CONUS
QTY |  DESCRIPTION { EFFECTS DEPOT © EFFECTS OFFICE.
b i : a. L b
! tepenty eotua o '{RFC'D DIuPOszITION‘REC'D ISPOSITION
o | Teesetal japers Civ, suirts Shont, A pilice sase
A Sets Muakiy 3 Civ, trowars | - 1%»& -.
M enivie 3 Sasiemyy § Mtk towmls
b |Deowrs - 3 1 Meth it
imm % %mgr.mz
teacts shows Il petnd pen
% |[Wotwbeok i 1;%&:1*#»&3
3 (Plash 1ins - 3 - 3 Lighber
3 |7y e laces 3 A Fing, tikite galor . -
i‘f Snall poshet knife ; %htmm
X dobet o 3 3%%&”
- Mils e 3 1 Pry 4ty shants sty
2 Rl olipee -~ 3 333!“#.  soul
I o i 3 Baentmmg
A TOTAL FUNDS i ik /]
oCsi T . FUNDS EXCHANGED, CONVERTED, “DEPOSITED, ETC.
SepEle e R - (To be completed by Summary Court-Martlal
FUNDS TRMIDI"ETTED WITH EFFECTS: - - = ‘or other respon51ble person) '
a, b, 4
TO0WT [ DESCRIPTION - REC'D | w DISPOSIT 5 )
10,00 | U CowmmY ».umwmax.rmmm.,
S R . R mm LoD TR

(Attacb supplemental sheet for additional items and/or dlscrenanc:les)

12. SEAL NO. 13 ﬂm ﬁiPPJLD TO ‘]4 26DA11‘§ &'ND MEPHODL OFlSBMIIEMb‘

- © et o o
B LIt T e )

- THE ABOVE INV" NTORY .OF EFFECTS OF PE?SON NAMED IN ITLM 1 COMPRISES
L__s ALL-KNOWN EFRECTS © 7 ALL -KNOWN . EFFECTS-EXCEPT THOSE ‘REMOVED FROM R.MAINS
1 ALL KNOWN EFFECTS REMOVED FROM REMAINS [ ADDITIONA.L EFFECTS 2D SHIPMENT

164 » TYPE% RAgE"t % N T pN "~ SAGNATURE

DD FORM 1076, 1 ___May 6_1 Replaces edition of 1. Jan 58, which is obsolete .
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
US ARMY MORTUARY, VIETNAM
: APO US Ferces ~96307

AVCA- SGN~-MY 20 Aug 67
.~ Date

CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

I certify that the following items belonging to WALLACE, ROBERT M,

Q5 228 587 (Deceased) were found to be worn beyond repair and of ob-
noxious nature. These items were destroyed by me in accordance with paragraph
21¢ (2) AR 643-55, dated 2 June 1961.

Misc. toilet articles
Packs flints
Box tooth pick
Pr. civ. trousers
" Plastic bag
Grease pencils
Can opener
Pr. shower shoes
Cigars
Pr. flight glasses w/case
Shaving kit
Misc. cards & papers

FHEWOHEREED

s Ll

THOMAS L. BOLAND
1LT, ARMOR
Sumary Court

AVCA-SGN Form 118 (13 May 67)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
US ARMY MCRTUARY, VILTNAM -
US ARMY SUPPCRT COMMAND, SAIGON
APO San Francisco 96307

22 August 1567

Mrg. Nancy wa1149§

Dayton, Chio

Dear Mrs, Wallace,

The personal effects of your husband, 1LT Robert M. Wallace, 05 220
587, have been collected and are being processed for shipment to you.
The currency your huaband had has been converted to U. S. Treasury Check
Nurmber 9L,1L0 dated 19 August 1367 in the amount of $273.5L and 1s inclosed.

Regulations require that I inform you that delivery of this check in
tself does not necessarily vest title in you, but that it should be re-
tained or disposed of in accordance with the laws of the state in which
ycur husband was legally domiciled.

I will advise you when shipment of your husband's personal property
is made. In the meantime, if I may be of further assistance, please do
not hesitate to write me.

Respectfully;;<;
1 Incl: THOMAS L. BOLAND
1 0. S. Treasury Check 1LT, ARMCR

Sumnary Court
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SR DEFARTHMENT OF THE ARMY -
s . US AZMT YCrRIUAYY, VISTHAMY
R / US ARMY SUFFORT COMMAND, SAIGOL
- oA o AFQ SAIL FRANCISCO GELGL
. o~
§ : x 25 August 1967
ol

- Mrs. Naney Wallacs

‘Dayton, Ohio

Dear Mrs. Wwallace,

With reference to =y letter of 22 August 1967, I forwarded the
rersonal rroperty of your husband, 1LT Hovert M. liallace, 05 223 537
to you on 2¢ August 1967 oy Air Hovement Lesignator lumber D3117642.
"It should reach you cn or azbout 1lf Septemocer 1967.

Hegulations require that I inform you that delivery of these
effects in itself does rnot necessarily vest title in you, and that
they sheculd be retained or disposed of in accordance with the laws
ol the state in wihich your husband was legally domiciled.

Should this shirmeni not arrive intact please inform me at the
address shown above.

Respectfully, -~ . . PR
© 11nel THOMAS L. BOLAMD "
1 DD Form 1076 1T, ARMOR

Summary Court



/ DOMESTIC SERVICE

otherwise this message will be

Check the class of servicedesired;

/ INTERNATIONAL SERVICE \
Check the class of setvice desired;

otherwise the message will be

senc as a fasc telegram - sent at the full rate

TELEGRAM ¢

. WESTERN UNIUN
e e TTERTE QRAM

PD. OR COLL.

FULL RATE

R. W. McFALL
PRESIOENT

OAY LETTER LETTER TELEGRAM

\SHORE-SHIP /

TIME FILED

=

NIGHT LETTER /

NO. WDS.-CL. OF SVC. CASH NO. CHARGE TO THE ACCOUNT OF

SPT MEM DIV DISP BR _(DA) F-HT
Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to ‘

MRS . NANCY WALLAGE

/

3 Aug 67
DAYTON, OHIO

. This concerns your husband, 1LT Robert M. Wallace, The Army will
return your loved one to a port in the United States by first available military

airlift. At the port remains will be placed in a metal casket and delivered
(accompanied by a military escort) by most expeditious means to any funeral director
designated, by the next of kin or to any national cemetery in which there is available
grave space. You will be advised by the United States port concerning the movement
and arrival time at destination.

Forms orr which to claim authorized interment allowance will accompany remains.
This allowance may not exceed $75 if consignment is made directly to the superintendent
of ‘a national cemetery. When consignment is made to a funeral director prior to
interment in a national cemetery, the maximum allowance is $150; if burial takes place
in a civilian cemetery, the maximum allowance is $300.

Request next of kin advise by collect telegram addressed: Disposition Branch,
Memorial Division, Department of the Army WUX MB, Washington, D. C., name and address
of funeral director or name of national cemetery selected.:

If additional information concerning return of remains is—

desired you may include your inquiry in
. the reply to this message. Please do not set date of funeral until port authorxtxes '
Vnotify you date and lcheduled time of ‘arrival destinatxon.ffivz’=—

, :VDISPOSITION BRANCH MEMORIAL DIVISION DEPARTMENT OF ARMY WUX MB
_ WALLACE,’ nossar u.‘

- _'_,os 228 587

brown .

' MSG #1 (Initial)
Oct 1966
WUI1211(R2-65)

o
Hmmzégéﬁnm.mnm

" OREN WOMACK

#



o 6389-67

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY | ]
EEADGUARTERS, 1ST LOGISTICAL COMMAND 7 August 1967
APO SAN FRANCISCO, %6307

SUBJECT: Dersensl Effects of 1L¥ Robert M. Wallace 05 228 587.

TO: DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
HEADQUARTERS, 1ST LOGISTICAL COMMAND
ATTN: PTRSONAL EFFECTS CFFICER
APQ SAN FRANCISCO, 96307

iZZ¥ l. The name and address shown below is correctly stated and I desire
that subject personal effects we shipped in my name and te the address
as shown.

Mrs, Hancy wWallace

Dayton, Ohio

2. I desire te have subject persenal effects shipped to & differemt
address than shown abeve,

STREET

TOWN/CITY —

COUNTY,

STATE

(Print new address sbove)

rrens Yihatlases

(Sﬁénature)

AVCA SGN Form 116 (13 May 67)



L.

REPORT NUMBER AND CASUALTY CODE CATE BRLBARZD

REPORT OF CASUALTY CROWN=9930 (Prev M.gan) 3 Aug 87

1. SERVICE IDENTIFICATION (Name, Service Number, Grade or Rare, Component, Branch and Organization)

WALLACE, ROBERT MICHAEL, 05 228 587; 1LT; USAR; INF; 188th Assauly Helicopter Company,
1st Avn Bde, AFO SF 96268 . |

2. CASUALTY STATUS a. CIRCUMSTANCES [CJeatTLe (X NoN-BATTLE

Indiv died as a result of injuries received while he was airecraft commander mfxax
nikapxxixgrafs enrcuts to a combatoperation when aircraft colided in midegir

with anothar airoraft and erashed. IxsErrerimxstyxmiaxing.

5. PLACE yraqrrgyet DEAD c. DATE d. TIME e. STATUS OF REMAINS [ f. RACE 8. RELIGION
3a. DATE AND PLACE QF BIRTH b. COMMENCED TQUR DATE
9 Msy 1943; Alcron, Summit, Chio 28 Apr 67

4. DATE AND PLACE OF LAST ENTRY ON ACTIVE DUTY IN CURRENT STATUS AND HOME OF RECORD AT TIME

29 Nov 65, Dayton, Montgomery, Ohio

3. SOCIAL SECURITY NOQ., PAY GRADE, LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR PAY, BASIC PAY, INCENTIVE PAY CHECK IF APPLICABLE

0=-2 Over 2 yrs. 81;20.30 M, mIE,GLOBE ¥ crew [ Non-cRrRew

6. SELECTIVE SERVICE NO,, LOCAL BOARD, AND LOCATION (If unknown, enter date and place of first entry in Armed Services)

33-90-13-339 1B #90, Dayton, Ohio

PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN, RELATIONSHIP, AND ADDRESS (include ZIP Code)

MRS, NANCY WALLACE  (Wife)

7. D m’
ZLCe

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE OBTAINED

a. [] custoDoY

b, . MARITAL STATUS

C. ADDRESS OF:

d. (] OTHER:

8. ORIGINATOR b. RECEIVED BY c. TIME d. DATE

> | CG USARV LB RW PN 0913 | 3 Aug 67

SECTION 11 - NOTIFICATION ACTIONS

' NAMES OF PERSONS PASSING AND ZULU -
A
ACTION —| RECEIVING THE ACTION (and msg No.) TIME ZuLy DATE
I TEMS t TH UGH PASSED FOR NOTIFICATION ACTION ’ |
| Tona:_ 186 Avmy 85¢ WITT/Se7 S7urrs oo |3 Aug 67
11.{ PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN NOTIF\IED PERSONA!_LV BY: ﬁ

/440 “

—

12 COMPLETION OF NOTIFICATION PASSED TO DA — s
| CASUALTY DIVISION OR ORIGINATOR / / éd ‘
N /

CONFIRMATION WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED

13. ‘
TO PRIMARY NEXT OF KIN /é"go

14| WESTERN UNION MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO SECONDARY 3’0 ’.
I NEXT OF KIN /.5

DEATH GRATUITY PAYMENT MESSAGE DISPATCHED TO -
SURVIVOR ASSISTANCE OFFICER BY: /j3o ’”

DATA ENTERED ON INFORMATION MESSAGE NO. /
BY DA CASUAL TY DIVISION

ADDRESS FOR RATUITY PAY .
17. ' . N
Mt T~

a. INDIVIDUAL (has)(has.nct) BEEN P@STHUMOUSLY PROMOTED TO WITH EFFECTIVE DATE
'8 AND DATE OF COMMISSION
| b, RECEIVED FROM . i c. RECEIVED BY d. TIME 6. DATE

AGPZ FORM 80, 1 Jul 67

R S

ol I
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L Durrav—n i3t same first snca, mddh saze. - -
(2 Servias Nambar. . W‘xLL‘ij . POB.FT }"TC-J_L... T 2 03 2728 RS7
. Branch and Ciaponeat. -
€ Dsts aat slice of birth. s IvF T3AR o SiovAd Aloeen, Sirmit, Chis .
& D place il hume of record at 'ast eats i P
" actme Doy, ? Tl 2950765, Tayian, Mantmzery, Chis ,
& Selective Servics No., Local Board sad Locatioa PR
*" 7. Prioe Servica Data . . - R
L3P LD 2330 13339 —_ o = =T - —
9. Social Jecarin r Yuab-r O‘ LD H:O . D?. r;on, O‘-l
10. Religisa. *TOY“’ .
« Names aad "7 ‘revses of: -
e T , » Pomen Gatislic , :
" ek u8e MNanoy Yallece Savton Oble 45453
airedii b. Rovert T Wallaca, s Darton., Chio 454%-
2. Noa Notificauna Desires. " . - =
Ce Fronces Wallace ~ Dayteon, Chio 45425
[ I Qe Fobazrt D Wallace Davtan Chin 45433
.
-
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. spoase or child. Indicae peresnt for each.
: 18. Na'nc-{ ‘v“'lle’ce(“!)" \"O 2] Vame_é_S__iz_em 11 a8 5. B::e.'iciary(s) for nanaid I:uy and aliows icas u: v
. N eludin Id.ec's depousits. [odirate pecreas Jor each.
' 18. 5&:33 a's item 15 - 15. P:non':uc::'va :Nx'otr sat if Liizeing. lndnula .
- . percant.
; 17 Eﬂﬂﬁaﬁ?_‘t&ﬁ 7. Locatica of will.
1. Me‘c*‘ocolitan : N o 18. fasurance date. ,
SGLI $10,C00 9. Bemacka, .
. R ck
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: N L U [EA !EF‘M
T DEPARTME\JT OF THE. ARMY _ f"ffi t_L __,STAFF CO”“U\!CAT!ONS DIVlSlON o
‘4'_ R e - . ‘ L T
. IMMEDIATE (lN#U ADDEtS PR!PR&_xl - A
Y : 0 P @lloluz RUG &7 , e T
VR FM CG USARV L, 4N ' : N ~
LT | TO RUEOAFA/CAS DIV DA ' o _—
{ INFO 'REUPWD/TAG DA : ; N ‘ :
{ ZEN/CINCUSARPAC 3 A ,
i ZEN/COMUSAMCV - ‘ g
! RUEQAFA/CH SPT SVSA DA : e
.. RUCIDQA/CH- SP' CLMS BR- STLMTS OPNS FCUSA -INDPLS IND RS
L -] ZEN/CG LST AVN BDE TSN N ¢ x -
A ZBP_lx_i/ CO USA MORT ‘ - : . : _
5 4 UNCLASEF TO ;3@6/AVHAG CC 52479 JPCCO-ARCC DA FOR AGPB-C .
‘ "} PROTECTIVE MARK AUTOMATICALLY REMOVED IAW PARA 153 <2> AR 36@ 5
| PUNCH REPT NO. 3873, REPEAT, NO. 9873 (MISSING)
{ AW WALLACE, ROBERT M. :
| Be @5 228 587, REPEAT, 05 228 587 ,
{ Ce 1LT--0-2/INF
| D. 31 JUL-67 AT 2355 HRS, RVPEAT, 31 JuL 6 AT 2355 HRS.
¢ Es INDIV LAST SEEN AS ACFT CMDR ON UHIC HELI ENROUTE TO COUNTER
'f,MORlAR ATTACK MSN VIC COORD: CQ 233 335, RYN, WHEN-ACFT COLLIDED
B MID-AIR WITH ANOTHER UHLC "AND CRASHED. STAxuS IS NOT THE RESULT‘OF"
| ?OSfiLE ACTION. SEARCH IN PROGRESS. »
i Fe CAU CIET
. Go 188TH ASSLT HELI COy 1ST AVN ‘BDE APO SFRAN 96268 11 CORPS -
j He NOK: NANCY WALLACE_(W) 7 dy o, DAYTON » OHIO
 DA'FORM -41 DTD '8 APR 67.'+ ' ' R a
- I'e BP: $420.32 ADD PAY: POWER, ANGLE, GLOBE (FSA) BPED: 19 JUL 65
ﬁ E%LL TEN- LJ%P wIFE TL UNDER UCMJ NONE -
4 ‘ »
. | ACT|ON: TAG , : o _
- . DISTR : GCOFSA, OSA, DCSPER,.CINFQ 5.
; It 300]66 ¢ Fa, CLL, COPO, g
t\,\ i‘ " *5,‘2\. 4 { N { ‘:‘315‘ R B
3 i [ . A s
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BRIt : — ALK s Aam? m
et : CERTIFICATE Q DEATH (OVER EAS)/‘
RN I : ~= (AR 63840)
. - NAME OF DECEASED (Last, I'-‘rlrat. Middle) . . GRADE BRANCH OF SERVICE {SERVICE NUN!BER
NES I . ] - . -
: L MALLA G- SobaxS e %F MY 28220887 —
€5t ) . ) X . K
R I . . . . TmaLe
- | 188%n ks Co AP0 96258 9 May 1943 L Femacs
,, . COLOR OR RACE MARITAL STATUS RELIGION .
J x WHITE SINGLE DIVORCED PROTESTAN OTHER (Specify) B
NEGRO - MARRIED ’ CATHOLIC : DN
x SEPARATED ;R Y
OTHER (Specify) WIDOWED JEWISH P . BN NS
NAME OF NEXT OF KIN RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
STREET ADDRESS CITY OR TOWN AND STATE
IR R - ’
i MEDICAL STATEMENT ¥ - -4
i R : - CAUSE OF DEATH

INTERVAL BETWEEN |

B ) T (Enter only one cause per line) ONSET AND DEATH -

s o (T
DISEASE OR CONDITION DIRECTLY . K
l.&}_n]'ha TO DEATH ! : :

MORBID CONDITION, IF ANY,
-4 LEADING TO PRIMARY CAUSE

UNDERLYING CAUSE, IF ANY,
GIVING RISE TO PRIMARY
CAUSE

Cravgt e L 2N

OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS?

M ’ MODE OF DEATH| AUTOPSY MAJOR FINDINGS OF AUTOPSY CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING DEATH DUE TO. :
e R NATURAL PERFQRMED] Aj-rcran Accidmt EXTERNAL CAUSES . B ! s ~
. ACCIDENT | &) ves 1 Decapitation i : ' ;T -
& Tsoicios Ao B Multiple fractures | T

= {Homicine 3 4th degree burns left lrn ‘ B R

DATE OF DEATH (Hour, day, month, yeat) PLACE OF DEATH

L T

R | HAVE VIEWED THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED AND DEATH OCCURRED JER -
o L : AT THE TIME INDICATED AND FROM THE CAUSES AS STATED ABOVE, °* ¢ CT

NAME OF MEDICAL OFFICER

W

}
i
!
N
TITLE OR DEGREE T
. . £
b

INSTALLATION OR ADDRESS .

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
L - NAME OF MORTICIAN PREPARING REMAINS GRADE Uy

NA X . LICENSE [STATE .
- N0 C. FELL " 3.9 NUMBER

: INSTALLATION OR ADDRESS DATE T . . |sieNaT /’ o
; : : [y A A
: MAME OF CEMETERY OR SREMA TORY A . A . :

LOCATION OF CEMETERY OR CREMATOR‘Y

TYPE OF DISPOSITION : Lt . loaTE oF DIsPOsITION 8
CJeuriatn J creEMaTION [CJ REMOvVAL (Specity) .
REGISTRATION OF VITAL STATISTICS
REGISTRY (Town and Country) DATE REGISTERED . FiLE STATE OTHER
= < J NUMBER
NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL

, 1State disease, injury or complication which caused death, but not mode of dying such as heart failure, etc.
2State conditions contributing to the death, but not related to the disease or condition causing death.

DA = 10-249 | __

————
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.ECORD OF |DENT|F|CA1"]OH PROCES &
6389 ~67) ANATOMICAL CHART :

==

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME . MIDDLE INITIAL. (or unknown number)

GRAD, SERVICE NUMBER

WALl A | LoBseT 7, T, |0$52a285P7

NAME OF CEMETERY, EVACUATION NUMBER, OR SEARCH AND RECOVERY NO. PLOT REW

GRAVE |ESTIMATED [ESTIMATED
~ |AGE (Yrs) HEIGHT

BLACK OUT PORTIONS NOT RECOVERED

HAi R~ Brow
RIGHT LEFT | LEFT RIGHT
SevereD . 5 SEVERED
nofrAre
Ao U8
BoRvEDN BvrveD %
MmOT LA
McTiLATIony
MoT VATV
BLOKEV XY
- £QD(‘-'
Bporen B Bo e
ANTERIOR POSTERIOR
CONDITION OF REMAINS (Check pertinent blocke) iITTACT [Joecomposeo
[(Jsemi-sxeLeraL W8 rLesH coverED s urNED (egree: [ J1ae [Jad !d)
REMARKS (Continue on reverse if additional apace s required) ? Brd Ciwgor@rivt e 2y
gooy— ComPLETE ~S&& AEVT ;ﬁ C;v/;e{y(iil ’jjﬂlj e //7/’0/ 1 &
R’q(_a- C AU G‘\ . A lecf C N/g IS GA
TABLE menS~ 707 Ryes
Rody-MALks ~ S€ & Abeve ) , -
TpTAGS — 2 FoR (IRt AE ) PeBIRT 1. 0S558] - HRoowd A
e - A& - ~ A \
+> Cﬁ: ’ e BeeTS /o0R, FATGE PAVIS, [ANeeE SHRT (WAnE
cleTHIVG ~ JuvVe o / RAR oa/ chLﬁ&)
The " ALALE" ) 1/cT 8A%
INAME OF PREPARING OFFICIAL (Print or type) — SIGNATUR
TSAmes Z % %,6‘
M A/‘ ' ﬁM B 2 A.

DD . 893 L/



e (387-¢7

— RECORD OF IDENTIFICATION PROCES

I

QING -
DENTAL CHART { '

LAST NAME = F

WALLACE | RoRERT

IRST NAME -~ MIDDLE INIT!AL (or unknown number)

M.

SERVICE NUMBER

0SAIPSEY

NAME OF CEMETERY, EVACUATION NUMBER, OR SEARCH AND RECOVERY NUMBER

ROW GRAVE

MARKING ABBREVIATIONS:

F-Facial 0-0cclusal D-Distafl AM-Amal gam ~-Fill-Filling Porc-Porcelain Back-Backing
L-Lingual M-Mesial I-Incisal CR-Crown Plas-plastic Sil-Silicate Fac-Facing
47
»n )
w (9]
= 4 >
4 ; z
)
‘7 . v
-‘A ‘)
- 3 o)
z 7 NS o o
— - _ -
E A 0-AM|MoD-AM 2; \g}~> B M 0D-AM MO-4M S
e NN dand A =
o g 3 Am 2
o > SN S
. -4 “.ﬂ“ [ J 'S L] - »
2 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
-
=
© 3
@ m
[+ 4 o
w -
s z
-
P~
© s
« -
@ x
= =
= 3
31 30 29 28 27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18
z . . o ™ o . ©
cz> [ ] L] F—AM 3
= Me-AMMOD-AN 1 me D-AYMo-AM 4
< 4 D C-Am o
-3 b :
2 ‘y =
v ‘ -
wi (=)
[- 4 z
w
vy
w o
- >
x o
- -
oI PO R (R T A z
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS WILL BE INDICATED IF PRESENT (Describe in detail in Remarks section)
MOTTLED ENAMEL ROTATION FRACTURED ENAMEL IRREGULARIIY OF ALIGNNENT
gt ; . . - h -
ENAMEL HYPOPLASIA UNERUPTED TEETH FRACTURES OF TEETH UNUSUAL RESTORATIONS
EROS 10N MALOCCLUSION ?EE#;“FD BECIDUOUS UNUSUAL APPL1ANCES
ABRAS 10N SUPERNUMERARY TEETH ;g:gg:‘L INTERDENTAL MALPOSED TEETH

EP(REE BY (Typed Name and Si%

VERLFIED BY (Typed Name and Signature)

DD&EEM,

‘ 8 9 1 “~ REPLACES DD FORM 889, 1 SEP 81, WHICH IS OBSOLETE (for Army use only,

¢



DEFARTYES L 7
P . ban OFFICE OF THE GSOMEs b
WASHINGT 5315 , tzh
X chact Skt y §
| BEPCRT NUMOER A f Lo . .. .+ |.DATESREP&RLL |
REPORT OF CASUIALTY } i : : : PO
]

-F =

CRVN 14 15 Auenst 1247

e

1. SERVICE IDENTIFICATION (frms
WALLACE, ROBERT MICHALD

18T AV DOE, VIETNAM

- a i lra

Praonnah oo Grgaxizotiar

USAR;

Z. CASUALT/ 5TATYS
ARTES [ easTiz K] noneeerrie

—~

DIED on 31 July 1987 in Vietnam as the result of multiple injuries, He was
aircraft commander 6 aircraft whileh cnliided in mid-zir

with another aircraft and crashed.

Commenced tour in Vietnam 28 April 1967

3. DATE AMND PLACE OF DIRTH, RACE, RELIGICUS FREFERINCT

9 May 1943, Alron, Qhkio Caucasiang Roman Catholic
4. DATE AND PLACE GF LAST ZATRYON ACTIVE DUTY IN CURBENT STATUS AMD HUME OF RECOAD AT TIMZ
29 November 1965, Dzyton, Ohioj Dayton, Ohio
5. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMICR, PAY SFRACE, LIKNGTVH CF SEIRVICZI FOCR PAY, BASIC PAY, INCINTIVI PAY - i CHICK IF APPLICABLE

0-2 Over 2 years $420.30 Flight | [ crew [ ronecrew

6. DUTY STATUS

ACTIVE: On Duty

7. INTERESTED PERSGMNS (Namy, ddureis, R

Mrs. Nancy Wallace Dayton, Chio, Wife1’3, notified
3 August 1967 e
Mr. Robert E. Wallace i .» Dayton, Ohio Father2<404)
Mrs. Frances Wallace, same address as father's, Mother®\? )
Robert D. Wallace Dayton, Ohio, Scn
j DA Form 41 undated
8. REPORT FOR VYA TO | 9. RIPSATING CUMMANC AMND DATE REPOART RITIIVED iN DERARTHMENT
FOoLLCW I ..
&l ves [:I NO o CG USARV LBNY RVN 3 Aug 67

1O, SELECTIVE SERVICZ NUMSER, LCCAL BOART, AND LSCATICN (If unirnown, exnter date and place of fired cniry in Adrwcd

ned Serviees)
33-90-43-339 LB #90C Davton, Ohio

11. PRICR SERVICECATA

[Jves [¥l~o

12, REMARKS

For VA: Certification of Basic Pay UP 38, USC 402 - None.
"The individual named in this report is held by the Department of the Army to have

been absent in a pay status pursuant to the provisions of Section 1002, 50 USC App
(PL 490, 77th Congress) as amended, from the date of death, 31 July 1967 to

3 August 1967, date evidence of death was received by the Department of the Army."

FOOTNOTES:

1 Adult next of kiz1.

2 Beneliciary loc gralully pay in event these is no strviving wife cr child-as dosisrated on record of emergency data,
3 Leneficiary for unpaid pay aad allowsances —as ds

designated on recored of emergdency dota.

13. DISTRIBUTION 14, BY ORDEIL OF TEE SECRETARY CF TEE ARMY:

A-2-

s - —
= 7 e //\//I
! : Adjutant General 7

FORM retemes s
DD L var e 1200 REFLACES DA FORM 52-1, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.



v

BRNERN I (5'7 REL .D OF IDENTIFICATION PROCE ING
: sg 7 FINGERPRINT CHART
) LASTguE-FIRsT NAME-MIODLE INITIAL (or unknown number) GRADE SERVICE NUMBER
87 b Vi 05228597
ALl Adg Kowpsr /N
NAME OF CEMETERY, EVACUAT ION NUMBER, OR SEARCH AND RECOVERY NUMBER PLOT ROW GRAVE
LEFT HAND _ RIGHT HAND P
~ | NOTE AMPUTATIONS, ABNORMALITIES, MISSING FINGERS, o
. © | AND/OR DERMIS IN APPROPRIATE BLOCK w
4 c v z
3
2 = /Oo/,, .
m - g
- = Ty
z - éz’
(1) .
m [
o
o o
% w
2 /"O/
- z S
= = 17 5
@ . o’
s +
o &
. i 2
6 w
© w
- 3 /Oc)//_(/l
- s jod
; . -4
@ 3
o o~
- o
. w
_ g
z w
= o
) 2
z z
@ .
-
. IMPORTANT
’ ATTACH DD FORM 2A (Identification Card) TO THIS
FORM IF AVAILABLE
“&f{o\ M.
=N\ > 21
RN N \\\ ) >
\\\\Q‘\\g’?X R - L g =
TR W AN x i SN 1
AR e € [IMPRESSIONS TAKEN BY (Name) =
@
FOR FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION USE ONLY
IDENTIFIED BY FINGERPRINT COMPARISON AS: LAST-NAME-F IRST NAME—-MIDDLE INITIAL SERVICE NUMBER
OFFICIAL APPROVING FINGERPRINT COMPARISON (Name) DATE

bD = 894

L PR



$ifen 128 226 X 28

¥ [ . 4 ;
; , - . ,_“..:-c. .
!
R o - CERTIFICATE OF DEATH (OVERSEA.
' ) (AR 638-40)
e NAME OF DECEASED (Laat, Firat, Middle) GRADOE BRANCH OF SERVICE |SERVICE NUMBER
WALLACE, Boherb M. 1Lt ARMY 05228587
- F ORGANIZATION DATE OF BIRTH SEX
- : MALE
: 188th Awn Co: 9 May 1943 ‘IJD
' APO . FEMALE
poa - ma -
1'- COLOR OR RACE . MARITAL STATUS RELIGION 1
- A Twite SINGLE DIVORCED PROTESTANT] OTHER (Specify)
NEGRO X | marriED X lcatHouic
SEPARATED
. OTHER (Specily) WIDOWED JEWISH
+
! NAME OF NEXT OF KIN RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED
Nancy Wallace Wife
)l‘ STREET ADDRESS CITY OR TOWN AND STATE
. Dayton, Chio
. MEDICAL STATEMENT
- CAUSE OF DEATH ) ’ ) INTERVAL BETWEEN
(Enter only one cauase per line) ONSET AND DEATH
DISEASE OR CONDITION DIRECTLY
LEADING TO DEATH ! Multiple Trauma Instant

~ oo MORBID CONDITION, IF ANY,
N " |LEADING TO PRIMARY CAUSE
ANTECEDENT,

"CAUSES | UNDERLYING CAUSE, IF ANY,

GIVING RISE TO PRIMARY
Jcause

. MODE OF DEATH | AUTOPSY [MAJOR FINDINGS OF AUTOPSY CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING DEATH DUE TO

NATURAL | PERFORMED| p{peratt Accident EXTERNAL CAUSES
X {AcCIDENT | g ves 1. Dmpitation

SUICIDE @ NO 2. Enlt.iple fractures

HOMICIDE 3. A4th decree burns laft arm,

DATE OF DEATH (Hour, day, month, year) PLACE OF DEATH

i 2350 hours 31 July 1967 Grid CQ 245 345, 1% Miles South of Phu Heip, Rvn._

I HAVE VIEWED THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED AND DEATH OCCURRED
AT THE TIME INDICATED AND FROM THE CAUSES AS STATED ABQVE.

?
&
i
I
i

Y R

e

NAME OF MEDICAL OFFICER . TITLE OR DEGREE
William E. Atlee Jr. MC/AMD
GRAD; SERVICE NUMBER INSTALLATION OR ADDRESS
Cpt 02320686 188th Aviation Company APO 96268
DATE ] SIGNWRE ~ . é %
1 August 1967 Aﬁé&yﬂ/\) . .
DISPOSITION OF REMAINS ]
NAME OF MORTICIAN PREPARING REMAINS GRADE LICENSEV STATE OTHER
HUGH C. BELL GS-9 NuMBeR | ARIZ 4114

INSTALLATION OR ADDRESS DATE SIGNA ; //’) -/
US Army Mortuary, Vietnam APO 96307 | 4 Aug 67 /2544///&&/

NAME OF CEMETERY QR CREMA TORY LOCATION OF CEMETERY OR e’ﬁlEMATORY

TYPE OF DISPOSITION DATE OF DISPOSITION

[ suriaL [ crEMATION A T rREMOVA L (Specity)
REGISTRATION OF VITAL STATISTICS
_ REGISTRY (Town and Country) DATE REGISTERED - FILE STATE OTHER
; NUMBER
NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR ADDRESS

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL

Istate diseass, injury or complication which caused death, but not mode of dying such aa heart failure, etc.
2State conditions contributing to the death, but not related to the disease or condition causing death.

’ D - IFAOF"!RMBO 10 249 o ' -f‘ : ' | PPC'Jamf‘

o
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i : R Iy ‘Ll

YINNC ZCFABTC 3 [ Y 1
OFTEZYUN RUEOXSFGT53 2131937-ELEE--RUEOAFA,
OF_RUHSVA CC4 2131220 /f, 57073
(F 72t

ZINY EEERE 20K JPCCO-ARCC
e /i
0P ©130J42 AUG 67 ZFF~1 : (/ l 67%%54
- “/ //// P
Fii C6 USARV L, 43, [ e )” .

55 4739-1-/CAS DIV DA

INFO REUPYD/TAG DA o

ZEN/CINCUSARPAC e -
ZEW/COMUSANCY 5;[ i' 5;
RUEOAFA/CH_SPT SUSA DA §? e =
RUCIDQA/CH SP CLMS BR STLMTS OPNS FCUSA INDPLS IND &

ZEN/CG 3ST AVM BDE TSN RVUM

ZEN/ CO USA MORT TSN RVUN

5 ~ VA=
anin S EFTO W !
Ty8)= 31 55 1979 -3-&-CC 52475 JPCCO-ARCC DA FOR AGPB-C

PROTECTIVE NARKINC AUTOMATICALLY REMOVED IAW PARA 19B (2) AR 3672-5
PUNCH REPT NO. 5373, REPEAT, NO. 9373 (MISSING)

A. WALLACE, ROBERT I,

B. ¢5 223 537, REPEAT, PT WW1 T1U

Ce JLT 0-2/INF

P. 33 JUL 67 AT 2355 HRS, REPEAT, 31 JUL & AT 2355 HRS.

ke INDIV LAST SEEN AS ACFT CHDR ON UHIC HELI ENROUTE TO COUNTER
MORTAR ATTACK MSM VIC COORD: CQ 233 335, RVN, WHEN ACFT COOLIDED

O PAGE 2 RUMSVA €24 UNCLAS E FTO e
I MID-AIR WITH ANOTHER UHIC AND CRASHED. STATUS IS NOT THE RESULT OF

HSTILE ACTION. SEARCH IN PROGRESS.

Rt CAU

Ge 183TH ASSLT HELI CO, IST AVH BDE APQ SFRAN 96263 11 CORPS

He NOK$ NANCY WALLACE <W) . DAYTON s OHIO

DA FORM 41 DTD & APR 67
I. BP: $428.3% ADD PAY: POWER, ANLLE, GLOBE (FSA) BPED: 19 JUL 65

$LI-TEN-LUMP-NIFE TL UNDER UCMJ: NONE v

‘ e BT ;l..m%‘%"”*”“";%‘s;‘,"ﬂ‘i\%l



A 2 ot

pi

Y

" overseas.

2. COMPLETION OF ITEMS: Item 32 will be completed
by the preparing and tentral‘mortudary when 4pplicable, Item
50 will be completed by all concerned when applicable, or
when additional space is required for answering other 1tems
Item 45 will be: onutted on copy, furnished the: receivmg

funeral dxrector..” e A apATY g

' PREPARING MORTUARY:
" (1) Prepares original and'6 copies (7 when' apphca
ble - See Note) and completes Items 1 thru 31. Retains copy
and forwards original and 4 copies (or 5) to central mortuary.
Forwards 1 copy by Air Mail to Chief of Support Services,
,AT’I‘N. . Memorial. Division,-at thectime remains are;shxpped to g
~central ‘mortuary-or-released for- local bunal g

(2) When remains are shxpped dxrectly to POE,
. preparing mortuary ' prepareé ‘original and 5 copies (or 6),
completing Items 1 thru 39. " Retains one copy and forwards™  ~
1 cory Ly Air Mail to the Chief of Support Servxces ATTN:
Memorlél Divxsloh and forwards remamdér to POE

b CENTRAL MORTUARY'
(1) When receiving remains from preparing mort-
uary, completes Items 32 thru 39 on original and 4 copies
(or 5). Retains one copy and forwards remaining to POE.

_6389-67 flm

PORT OF ENTRY:

) Completes Items 40 thru 49 on ongmal and 3
copies (or 4). Leaves Item 45 blank on copy for recexvmg
Funeral Director.

{2)-Retains one copy.

(3)- wFozwards copy (with remams 3recéi\ving :

T

Fl}neral' Director e gy g o ""'*-r
R Y Forwards copy to Office of The ‘Chief ot»‘!
Support Services, ATTN: Memorial Divisi ‘ ‘
(5) Returns original to oversea mand Oy

: < \NOTE: Additional distribution to be made by port ot’ entry or
e Y overseas-moriuary. fo:J;unaLIoversQas,...—-.m. e ~.....~.-.~

COPY TO: Air Materiel Command, Wright Resterson Air Force
_#Base,(Ohiox 45433 (for Air Force Personnegi .

COPY TO' Bureau of Medlcme ‘and Surge epartment of
the Navy, Washington, D C., 20390 (for avy, Marme and
I MSTS' Pers{ormlgljft eIl (V KE

*Distribution to be made by installation
making last entry on form.

[ OTHER, (Specify) . . .. . .., e e

TEESE PR e

T.-REMAINS OF (Last Name - First Name - Widals, lmful) R e x% GRADE. .y asiys o+ wse| dsuSERVICE NUMBER (o (v s
h WAILACE, Robept M, B - ST X T 05 228 587 A
4. BRANCH OF SERVICE (Include civilian employees) ... .. ... 5. UNIT DESIGNATION
XX Aruy O navy I MARINE CORPS (T AIR FORCE 188th Aw Co

B T T MY amul Tt et L e s P

6. CAUSE OF DEATH (As’ ltated on Death Cert. ficate)

o PLACE‘OF’ DEATH T

Multiple Trauma Yietnam
8. DATE OF DEATH 9. DATE OF RECEIPT AT MORTUARY 10. DATE OF EMBALMING
- 3t July 1967 - 2 Aug 1967 ... & Aug 1567
ll CONDITION "OF REMAINS™ (Prior to - - [12- “HOW 1DERTIFIED (Personal recognition, Finger Prints, Identl?ica“nn
embalming) Tags, etc.)
Poor ID Procedures
13. TYPE OF CASE 14. PRE-EMBALMING PROCEDURES COMPLETED (Note Items 42e thru 47i)
[ NORMAL W% AUTOPSIED é} ves [ No (Explain)
MUT I LATED N P
15. TOTAL OUNCES CONCENTRATED FLUID USED |16. NAME POINTS OF INJECTION
wreaia: MR i 768 Right Carotid
lh,[AMOUNT «HARDEMLNG  CQMPOUND USE0 .+ ;| 18+  AREAS, HYPODERMLCALLY, EMBALMED, ¢ 1 3
[ 7is " Both legs and Lleft mm T

PU’

19 POS{'.EMBALNINGvPROCSpURES COuPLETED (Note, Itevu 42; ;hru 2.

1), .| 20.71F REMAINS PREPARED ON REIMBURSABLE BAS!S (Check ane)
’ T CROss sERvice” [CJ DEPENDENT - e
A R [ OTHER "(Speci Fy) ™ B

PNSRPIFEIIRS SU——

Wi .?,-pr\u“ o v

22"'701’“.’ AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMEM

AT:;;(Og v;ﬂ\ L'.' R - T - \E '

A e AN S SRS i

:"fvs;m‘wm;:m-* R R . . S

;23.? DATE RHMBURSEMENT\ EFFECTED (Ifmot, ,Ql'fected state action be1n¢ taken to effect collection) -
"L', o A e e T e e mw”?"”%f“f'
' DATE SHIPPED ;FROM +PREPAR ING MORTUARY; 25-4 METHOD OF SHIPMENT 26. INTERIM DESTINAT|ON | P
i PR B D WATER' () overuano - Sd-mir | T T 4‘“_,.4
127+ PREPARLNG: MORTUARX: 2 1IVLED wugiviy A 28- LOCATION OF PREPARING MORTUARY ¥

A

RREPARING/(EMBALMER: (Nama):r

30 LICENSE NO. AND STATE

31. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER pe

) fﬁ?w&ﬁrz' 2igue? an'uvw
SN i

\HO 18”\& v

O ey e

. SUBSEOUENJVTREATMENT (Ro.aln- u\“l ba inspected: duly(pndl:btot‘lhipment and record of treatment entered han) ol

>

im()» ueuku 10w

-~ - i i

SHIPPING PROCEDURES COMP&ETEDD(Nn!lLItulYMz. thrup$2d

] ' . 3%. DATE OF DEPARTURE FROM (Or ré- '«

EAEW] Vi ~m _w’df;\) ’L') CYIVEL

STTTRWITLTE esp T | lease—in)—PREPAR | RG-COMMAND—i—:

LHOBEETh WrTbhED

by e

- TS hag 1967 ‘» AR

S A i o T N AR, ALY B L 1 M A

35

,38. MORTUARY OFFICER . ible for Shipment)’

. DEVERO. MARTIN, MAJ, (MC-

cm-:cmONEa|F»RELEASED«!NvPREPARmmcouumo:«.(hlsuauwul: |36-‘uimoo 13 SNIPMENT |F DEPARTURE FROM couuANq
+—i.be. fully.-dressed.X.cosmetized) . . .. - i et e e e .__...._‘,.{__
! (). FOR LOCALWINTERMENT +s.[lPRIVATE COMMERCIAL SHIPMENT EJ WATER [ OVERLAND m AR
31. PUEv~DESTVNAT|0N (Place'éﬁf:hal“dethn.ﬂoﬂ ‘ifinoth tb a8, (Poiff) i nercbEna v pgla 3 Leial U onbas ey
ST CHTOK Vob¥O BI 2 b0 FIZLED BECOM <y CHECHED {uDiC 02 hi JRBECR L.oaf,i»,*yhj 8
- NATURE } .7 T

39;

TP P e S T S

v

Juem——

ey e ——

o M s TN

s s

-

Y e TS b 1w e L

R it s e AT T

aoves




e WY %Y

z é BELTYEE2 DY LOUE™ 1033 1 308 DT MIICH 18 TR0 o
) € B i st

T —— Caa " P o oy - —

0. PORT OF; ENTRY ¢ i * iy T ] 41 oatel RECSIVED n PORT_ OF ENTRY e

. . - H g e Ry W .
e Fab ¥k Of L’* (oY g wtany ;(-Q,ARBV\; Lo puthueny \) ‘ l‘w ?.:,;wln \ * \'. 6 AK 67 e

peare

o e

;
z Ty ; - 2 R
5§ 42. CHECK APPROPRIATE BLOCK 'FOR’ ITEMS LISTED BELOW. |IF BLOCK CHECKED INDICATES AN IRREGULAR CONDIT!ON.
| .- LGIVE REASON FOR:SUCH * IN\EXPLANATION' SECTION AT-END:OF-THIS ITEM.) (Sub-Items a thru I refer to_con- | YES | NO
dition of remains upon receipt) a1t COMRLNT| M 241 bREWL [ (T wvity Y53 e
| Iy «-cou"mnonsormk'msseamsg.om«»smPememszgmoecasxsnSAi|sncmkmo Ok 2atnmtHE 1L DELVELASE ruun o Kva
b | REMAINS PROPERLY WRAPPED PR ALEIR DA b 4 i
d ¢ | PROPER AMOUNTCOF sMVLOEW)PREVENTATIVE ADDED TO CASKET OR TRANSFER CASE L L . X
T ¥ T AN BEE 1
| “CLOTHING ; 5DECORAT I ONS:“AND! PERTINENT - DOCUMENT:S s COMPLETE [ s- 0¥iE 0 DELVELNEY LEOW |or - X}
e | BODY GATHED TO PRESENT A CLEAN APPEARANCE X
f " FACE SHAVEN X
g | MUSTACHE, IF ANY, ARD:HAIRSPROTRUDING FROM EARS TAND:NOSE TRIMMED i 3 1O X
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" 6}89.67 FTUCESSING (UL ronas gyu uirougn 634 ),

N / NAME OF DECEASED (Last, First, Middle) GRADE SERVICE NUMBER
WALLACE, Robert M. 1t 05 228 587
BRANCH OF SERVICE ORGANIZATION AND BASE
US ABRMY 188th AVN Co.

DATE OF DEATH : PLACE OF DEATH
31 July 1967 Coord: CQ 245 345, RVN.
CONDITION OF REMAINS (Describe briefly in Remarks)
RECOGNIZABLE EVIDENCE OF DECOMPOSITION
A NOT RECOGNIZABLE A MANGLED OR MUTILATED
COMMINGLED & | =vibENCE OF BURNS

MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

(Check all appropriate boxes and indi cate appropriate Inclosures. Specify supporting data in Remarks.)

x IDENTIFICATION TAGS INCLOSURES
PERSONAL EFFECTS DD FORM 890

x DENTAL COMPARISON x DD FORM 891 AND SF 603

x SKELETAL AND ANATOMICAL COMPARISON x DD FORM 892 AND/OR DD FORM 893

FINGERPRINTS DD FORM 894

VISUAL RECOGNITION

X | ovHER (specity in Remarke) 4 [ Clothing marking and rank insigni

REMARKS (If additional space is required, continue on separate sheet)

This mutilated and lightly burned remains received as 1 It WALLACE but
without statemente of identification. .
Race - Caucasian. (Lt. WALLACE was Caucasisn) ~ - =
~ Table measurement - 70 inches.  (Lt. WALLACK was 71X" tall) .
,Bair »;Brown. . .. . . . ;.. .- (Lt. WALLACE had:Brown. hair) SRR
“Bixhh . fingers;:printed but thers:are.no. print- of record for It. !ALLACR
at this station for. ccnparatiu PUrpoOBSeSs:::. - oz . e R R LT PR
Two (2) ID tags for "WALLACE, ROBERT M. 05 228 587",-_fonnd around the -
neck of this remains.
No ID card recelved for this remains.
This remains was wearing fatigue uniform and size 10-R jungle boots.
| The fatigue shirt has a name tape for "WALLACE™ and a lst Lt. bar on the collar.
E The tooth chart prepared for this remains is in excellent agreement with
} | the Dental Records for 1/ Lt. Robert M. WALLACE, 05 228 587.
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“TO THE'BEST OF MY~ KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF THE SuATEHEhTS MADE FEF’EIN ARE CORRECT AND TRUE

"MT'DATE . R TYPED NAME, GRADE AND TITLE OF IDENTIFYING OFFICER = ™"

Ac“l'n:gnat 1967 “Wesley A. Neep ' GS+12 Anthropology 8p13t

,uﬂ.‘ — e e o i
: *. .| SIGNATURE OF IDENTIFYING OFFICER H L

iy NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTALLATION
8

& gs. unu MORTUARY, VIETNAM

et FORM 2773 REPLACES DA FORM 2778,! FEB e4.$m/|cn MAY BE USED.



REMARKS
RECOMMENDA TIONS KR T * -

In view of the parent unit assosiation of this remains with specific
casualty 1 Lt WALLACE, the matching of race, height, hair, teeth, ID tags,
rank insignia and name tak—"oa“clothing,'iwithVr'ccordtilfﬁ‘ddﬁa‘-’fbr"‘m;'—' WALLACE
and tha absence of any contradictory evidence, it’ 1aveonc1udod that this is
the remains of 1-Lt Robert M. MARTIN, 05 228587, '~ ~o% ~=-7 7 (7

RECOMMENDAT!IONS PRESENTED

DATE

2 August 1967

TYPED NAME AND TiTLE OF IDENTIFICATION SPECIALIST

Wesley A. Neep Anthropology Splst

SIGNATURE OF IDENTIFICATION SPECIALIST

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTALLATION

U8 ARMY MORTUARY, mm'
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